

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Mike Michelon, Executive Director

734-994-5899, michelon@a2sf.org

Additional Information: <a href="http://www.a2sf.org/media-room/">http://www.a2sf.org/media-room/</a>

####

## A2SF Announces Reggie Watts Book Event on November 2 for His New Memoir, *Great Falls, MT*

ANN ARBOR, MI (September 12, 2023) — The Ann Arbor Summer Festival (A2SF) announces Reggie Watts at the Lydia Mendelssohn Theater in support of his new memoir, *Great Falls, MT: Fast Times, Post-Punk Weirdos, and a Tale of Coming Home Again.* This event is co-presented with the Ann Arbor District Library (AADL) with support from Bank of Ann Arbor and in partnership with Booksweet and Neutral Zone.

Reggie Watts will be available for a book signing following the event. Books can be pre-ordered through <u>Booksweet</u>.

This will be a free event that requires advance registration to attend. The registration link will be available on September 26.

## **Event Details:**

November 2 at 7:30PM Lydia Mendelssohn Theater

**About Reggie Watts**: An internationally renowned Musician, Comedian, Writer, and Actor, Reggie Watts most recently starred as the bandleader on CBS's The Late Late Show with James Corden. Using his formidable voice, looping pedals, and his vast imagination, Watts blends and blurs the lines between music and comedy, wowing audiences with performances that are 100% improvised.

## Learn more

Originally scheduled for June 2023, this performance has been rescheduled as a free event as part of the book tour for Reggie's upcoming memoir, which is set to be released in October 2023.



A2SF champions performing arts, outdoor entertainment, and community spirit. In addition to a nearly four-week festival each June that attracts a diverse audience of over 80,000 people and offers over 200 concerts, art exhibitions, kids activities, spectacle, and film screenings, A2SF presents compelling experiences throughout the year on the campus of the University of Michigan and throughout Washtenaw County.

The mission of A2SF is to present a world-class celebration of arts and entertainment that enriches the cultural, economic, and social vitality of the region. A2SF was founded as a partnership between the University of Michigan and the City of Ann Arbor and produced its first season in 1984. For more information on all events, please visit the A2SF website at A2SF.ORG.

####

Press photo:

Reggie Watts press photo